FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 2010 IAY 22 FM 12: 11	06-14-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
OPR/FINANCE	101380052	
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET <u>PATENTS ONLY</u>	5-22-00
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader Submission Type	Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(les)
X New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other U.S. Govern	PARTNERSHIP
Corrective Document           Reel #   Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) 177293 CANADA LTD.		01011997
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	······································	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PETRO-CANADA OIL AND	GAS	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 150 - 6TH AVENUE S.W.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) LEGAL SERVICES		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) CALGARY	State/Country	2P 3E3 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
ODO DNGUYEN 00000010 4867242	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 OP		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send com D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trac		
Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trac	and trademarks, Box Assignments , Washin	ation to:

FORM PTO-1619B		·
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	403-296-8565
Name LEITCH, ELIZABETH A.		
Address (line 1) 150 - 6TH AVENUE S.W.		
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 2844		
Address (line 3) CALGARY ALBERTA CANAD	A	
Address (line 4) T2P 3E3		
	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		
Patent Application Number(s)	4867242	ent Number(s)
		ation was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was month bay rear
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Droportios	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
and the second sec	elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	ie and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	1100/1	
HUGH L. HOOKER	any to poolen	MAY 11 , 2000
		Date

#### Petro-Canada

### Petro-Canada

P.O. Box 2844 Calgary, Alberta T2P 3E3 Telephone (403) 296-8000 Telex 03-821524 Facsimile (403) 296-3030 C.P. 2844 Calgary (Alberta) T2P 3E3 Téléphone (403) 296-8000 Télex 03-821524 Télécopieur (403) 296-3030

# **NOTICE OF PARTNERSHIP**



## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Re: Petro-Canada Oil and Gas Petro-Canada 177293 Canada Ltd. 676071 Alberta Ltd.

TAKE NOTICE that Petro-Canada and its wholly owned subsidiaries, 177293 Canada Ltd. (formerly known as Amerada Hess Canada Ltd.) and 676071 Alberta Ltd. (formerly known as Amerada Hess Resources Canada Ltd.) have formed a general partnership known as Petro-Canada Oil and Gas.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that effective January 1, 1997 (the "Effective Date"), each of Petro-Canada, 177293 Canada Ltd. ("177293") and 676071 Alberta Ltd. ("676071") transferred to Petro-Canada Oil and Gas beneficial ownership of substantially all of its onshore assets located in the provinces of British Columbia, Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba, Ontario, Quebec, the Northwest Territories and the Yukon relating to the upstream oil and gas business involving exploration, development, production and marketing of petroleum substances, including petroleum, natural gas, natural gas liquids, crude bitumen and all related hydrocarbons and other substances produced therewith, together with its interests in the facilities for processing, transmission, treating, storing and selling such production.

As of the Effective Date, Petro-Canada Oil and Gas assumed all of the rights, duties, liabilities and obligations of Petro-Canada, 177293 and 676071 (collectively the "Partners") pertaining to any lands, assets, contracts, agreements or any other interests whatsoever relating to the beneficial ownership in the assets transferred to Petro-Canada Oil and Gas.

Any necessary and appropriate assignments, novations and notices relating to the assigned assets are under preparation and will be circulated in the near future. Where possible Petro-Canada Oil and Gas will become the registered owner of the assets contributed to the partnership however; for those assets which cannot be registered in the name of Petro-Canada Oil and Gas, registered title will over time be put into the name of Petro-Canada in trust for Petro-Canada Oil and Gas. As noted above, beneficial interest will reside in Petro-Canada Oil and Gas.

w:\hhooker\pcognot.doc

All further notices, correspondence, payments and invoices previously addressed to the Partners should now be addressed and sent to Petro-Canada Oil and Gas at the same address in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date. In circumstances where agreements specify notices are to be addressed to the attention of certain departments, positions or individuals, such identification should continue to be used.

Please amend your records accordingly. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Hugh Hooker by telephone at (403) 296-4181 or by fax at (403) 296-4990.

DATED at Calgary, Alberta as of the 1st day of January, 1997.

# PETRO-CANADA OIL AND GAS

J. Bechtold, Vice President

**PETRO-CANADA** 

R.A. McIntosh, Vice President

177293 CANADA LTD.

K. Sendall, Vice President

676071 ALBERTA L

N. Smith, Vice President

w:\hhooker\PCOGNOT.DOC

# PATENT REEL: 010832 FRAME: 0988

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000**